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   * Upcoming.  ^ In Concert    

Roles Performed 
^Roberto 
Paul 
Don José 
John Woe (Jason) 
Rodolfo 
Leopold 
Rodolfo 
Father 
Borsa 
Nemorino  
Benvolio 
King Kaspar 
Ernesto 
Mayor Upfold 
Hoffmann 
Rooster 
Little Bat Mclean  
School Master 
 

Le Villi 
Rocking Horse Winner 
Carmen 
The Mansplaining Division  
La Boheme 
The Lion Heart 
La Boheme 
Ghost Opera 
Rigoletto  
Nemorino and the Magic Potion 
Romeo et Juliette 
Amahl and the Night Visitors  
Don Pasquale 
Albert Herring 
Les Contes d’Hoffmann 
The Bremen town Musicians  
Susannah  
Cunning little Vixen 
 

Opera Niagara 
Manitoba Underground Opera 
Southern Ontario Lyric Opera 
Manitoba Underground Opera 
Lunenburg Academy of Musical Performance 
Mightier Productions 
Brott Opera 
Calgary Opera/ Old Trout Puppet Workshop 
Calgary Opera 
Calgary Opera Emerging Artists 
Calgary Opera 
Calgary Opera Emerging Artists 
Vera Causa Opera 
Halifax Summer Opera Festival  
Opera Laurier 
Highlands Opera Studio 
Long Reach Opera Workshop 
Opera Laurier  
 

2024 
2024 
2024 
2023 
2022 
2022 
2019 
2019 
2019 
2019 
2018 
2018 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2016 
2016 
2016 

Concert and Oratorio 

Soloist 
Soloist 
Soloist  
Soloist 
Soloist 
Soloist 
Soloist 
Soloist 

Back in Harmony  
Chatham’s Three Tenors 
PopOpera 
Sounds of the Season 
Bach’s Magnificat 
Sounds of the Season 
A Night at the Opera  
I believe!    

St. Andrews Saturdays at 7 
St. Andrews Saturdays at 7 
Brott Music Festival 
St. Andrews Saturdays at 7 
Waterloo University Choir 
St. Andrews Saturdays at 7 
St. Andrews Saturdays at 7 
Jubilee Chorus 

2024 
2022 
2019 
2016 
2016 
2015 
2015 
2014 
 

Covers 

Rob Hall 
Spoletta  
Wilhelm Grimm 

Everest 
Tosca 
The Brothers Grimm 
 

Calgary Opera 
Opera on the Avalon  
Highlands Opera Studio 

2019 
2018 
2016 
 

   

Education  

Calgary Opera Emerging Artist Development Program 2018-2019 
Wilfrid Laurier University  Opera Diploma  2017 
Wilfrid Laurier University Bachelor of Music -Vocal Performance 2016 
   

Recent Conductors: Maria Vetere, Shannon Hiebert, Sabatino Vacca, Robert Tweten, Gordon Gerrard, Judith Yan  

Recent Directors: Alissa Watson, Gregory Dahl, Valerie Kuinka, Jessica Derventzis, Brenna Corner, Michael Cavanagh 

Apprenticeships 

Awards 

Metropolitan Opera National Council 
Metropolitan Opera National Council 
Wilfrid Laurier University 

Western Canada 
Toronto/Buffalo Distrcit 
Alumini Choir Voice Performance Award 

District Winner 
Encouragement Award 
Winner 

2021 
2018 
2017 

 

Opera on the Avalon 
Highland Opera Studio 

St. John’s  
Haliburton  

Young Artist  
Studio Artist 

2018 
2016 


