Andrew Derynck

Tenor

CAEA/ ajderynck@outlook.com / 226-627-1993/ andrewderynck.com



* Upcoming. ^ In Concert

Roles Performed

^Roberto	Le Villi	Opera Niagara	2024
Paul	Rocking Horse Winner	Manitoba Underground Opera	2024
Don José	Carmen	Southern Ontario Lyric Opera	2024
John Woe (Jason)	The Mansplaining Division	Manitoba Underground Opera	2023
Rodolfo	La Boheme	Lunenburg Academy of Musical Performance	2022
Leopold	The Lion Heart	Mightier Productions	2022
Rodolfo	La Boheme	Brott Opera	2019
Father	Ghost Opera	Calgary Opera/ Old Trout Puppet Workshop	2019
Borsa	Rigoletto	Calgary Opera	2019
Nemorino	Nemorino and the Magic Potion	Calgary Opera Emerging Artists	2019
Benvolio	Romeo et Juliette	Calgary Opera	2018
King Kaspar	Amahl and the Night Visitors	Calgary Opera Emerging Artists	2018
Ernesto	Don Pasquale	Vera Causa Opera	2017
Mayor Upfold	Albert Herring	Halifax Summer Opera Festival	2017
Hoffmann	Les Contes d'Hoffmann	Opera Laurier	2017
Rooster	The Bremen town Musicians	Highlands Opera Studio	2016
Little Bat Mclean	Susannah	Long Reach Opera Workshop	2016
School Master	Cunning little Vixen	Opera Laurier	2016
a (1a (

Concert and Oratorio

Back in Harmony	St. Andrews Saturdays at 7	2024
Chatham's Three Tenors	St. Andrews Saturdays at 7	2022
PopOpera	Brott Music Festival	2019
Sounds of the Season	St. Andrews Saturdays at 7	2016
Bach's Magnificat	Waterloo University Choir	2016
Sounds of the Season	St. Andrews Saturdays at 7	2015
A Night at the Opera	St. Andrews Saturdays at 7	2015
I believe!	Jubilee Chorus	2014
	Chatham's Three Tenors PopOpera Sounds of the Season Bach's Magnificat Sounds of the Season A Night at the Opera	Chatham's Three TenorsSt. Andrews Saturdays at 7PopOperaBrott Music FestivalSounds of the SeasonSt. Andrews Saturdays at 7Bach's MagnificatWaterloo University ChoirSounds of the SeasonSt. Andrews Saturdays at 7A Night at the OperaSt. Andrews Saturdays at 7

Covers

Rob Hall	Everest	Calgary Opera	2019
Spoletta	Tosca	Opera on the Avalon	2018
Wilhelm Grimm	The Brothers Grimm	Highlands Opera Studio	2016

Education

Calgary Opera	Emerging Artist Development Program	2018-2019
Wilfrid Laurier University	Opera Diploma	2017
Wilfrid Laurier University	Bachelor of Music -Vocal Performance	2016

Recent Conductors: Maria Vetere, Shannon Hiebert, Sabatino Vacca, Robert Tweten, Gordon Gerrard, Judith Yan **Recent Directors:** Alissa Watson, Gregory Dahl, Valerie Kuinka, Jessica Derventzis, Brenna Corner, Michael Cavanagh

Apprenticeships

Opera on the Avalon	St. John's	Young Artist	2018
Highland Opera Studio	Haliburton	Studio Artist	2016

Awards

Metropolitan Opera National Council	Western Canada	District Winner	2021
Metropolitan Opera National Council	Toronto/Buffalo Distrcit	Encouragement Award	2018
Wilfrid Laurier University	Alumini Choir Voice Performance Award	Winner	2017